DISTRICT 30-3A CHAMPIONSHIP

Race Date
October 19, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
JH BOYS & GIRLS 7TH GRADE
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - San Diego Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):24 Average Time: 11:57.23
1 524 Alejandra Trevino 7 1 1 10:55.20  10:55.20  0:00.00
2 519 Zalexis Perez 7 3 4 11:22.40 22:17.60 0:27.20
3 526 Jordan Salinas 7 5 9 11:56.30 34:13.90 1:01.10
4 525 Alisa Tunchez 7 6 15 12:17.62 46:31.52 1:22.42
5 527 Amber Trevino 7 9 24 13:14.65  59:46.17 2:19.45
6 528 Julianna Tunchez 7 (20) (34) 14:25.50 1:14:11.67 3:30.30
Team - Dilley Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):32 Average Time: 12:44.97
1 479 Kaylan Gandara 7 2 2 11:14.10  11:14.10  0:00.00
2 281 JERALYN GONZALES 7 4 6 11:4490  22:59.00  0:30.80
3 481 Kayden Ualdez 7 7 13 12:30.62 35:29.62 1:16.52
4 480 Blanca Muniz 7 8 21 12:55.37  48:24.99 1:41.27
5 483 Zenny Perez 7 11 32 15:19.84 1:03:44.83  4:05.74
Team - GEORGE WEST Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 553 Stephanie Guajardo 7 Less Than 5 12:27.77 12:27.77 0:00.00
2 554 Hope Carroll 7 Less Than 5 12:48.51 25:16.28 0:20.74
Team - HEBBRONVILLE Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 258 NADINE RUIZ 7 Less Than 5 11:54.48  11:54.48 0:00.00
2 259 AIDA GUERRA 7 Less Than 5 12:18.40 24:12.88 0:23.92
Team - LAREDO HARMONY Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 710 ASHLEY LARA 7 Less Than 5 11:31.37  11:31.37 0:00.00
2 708 FRIDA CASTILLA 7 Less Than 5 12:11.35  23:42.72 0:39.98
3 707 DANIELA ANGELO 7 Less Than 5 12:34.27  36:16.99 1:02.90
4 709 JIZELLE DOMINGEZ 7 Less Than 5 12:36.31  48:53.30 1:04.94
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